CITY OF CRAIG

ROAD & BRIDGE

Memo

To: City Council
Peter Brixius, City Manager
From: Trevor Campbell, R & B Director
Date: February 09,2021
Subject: 2021 Construction Materials Award

On Tuesday, January 26, 2021, we opened bids for our 2021 Construction
Materials contract. This bid is for purchasing Aggregate material for our Road
and Bridge, Water and Wastewater departments. We received 3 bids.
Attached is a bid tabulation sheet. The low bidder was Elam Construction in the
amount of $50,400.00. We would recommend the award of bid to Elam
Construction, for the estimated quantities of construction materials, at the per
ton price bid +/- 25% of the estimated quantities for the 2021 Construction
Materials.

Please feel free to contact me @ (970) 824-4463 if you have any questions or
concerns.



Bid Tabulation
ITEM

3/4" Road Base (Class 6 Material)
3/4" Washed Rock

1 1/2" Washed Rock

2 1/2" Road Base(Class 1 Material)
Pit Run (Class 3 Material)

3/8" Washed Chips

3/8" Crushed Stone

Screened Topsoill

Black Base

City of Craig

2021 Materials Purchased

UNIT

Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton
Ton

QTY

1500
300
150
500

1500

800
25

Total

Elam Construction

Unit Price

Price

3B Enterprise

Unit Price

$ 10.50
$ 13.50
$ 15.50
$ 9.65
$ 9.15

$ 15,750.00
$ 4,050.00
$ 2,325.00
$ 4,825.00
$ 13,725.00
$ -

$ 9,600.00
$ 125.00

$ 50,400.00

$ 11.50
$ 15.00
$ 14.00
$ 10.50
$ 10.00
N/A

$ 14.50
$ 24.50
N/A

& B PPR PP B P

2/9/2021

Price

17,250.00
4,500.00
2,100.00
5,250.00

15,000.00

11,600.00

612.50

56,312.00

United Companies

Unit Price

$ 13.60
$ 18.50
N/A
$ 12.50
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$ 20.70

Price

$ 20,400.00
$ 5,550.00
$
$

6,250.00

Hayden Pit

$ 32,200.00
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