Memo

To: City Council
Peter Brixius, City Manager
From: Trevor Campbell, R & B Director
Date: February 09,2021
Subject: 2021 Construction Materials Award

On Tuesday, January 26, 2021, we opened bids for our 2021 Construction Materials contract. This bid is for purchasing Aggregate material for our Road and Bridge, Water and Wastewater departments. We received 3 bids. Attached is a bid tabulation sheet. The low bidder was Elam Construction in the amount of \$50,400.00. We would recommend the award of bid to Elam Construction, for the estimated quantities of construction materials, at the per ton price bid +/- 25% of the estimated quantities for the 2021 Construction Materials.

Please feel free to contact me @ (970) 824-4463 if you have any questions or concerns.

City of Craig

2/9/2021

2021 Materials Purchased

Bid Tabulation			Elam Cons	struction	<u>3B Enterprise</u>		United Con	npanies
ITEM	UNIT	QTY	<u>Unit Price</u>	Price	<u>Unit Price</u>	Price	<u>Unit Price</u>	Price
3/4" Road Base (Class 6 Material)	Ton	1500	\$ 10.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 11.50 \$	17,250.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 20,400.00
3/4" Washed Rock	Ton	300	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 15.00 \$	4,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00
1 1/2" Washed Rock	Ton	150	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 14.00 \$	2,100.00	N/A	
2 1/2" Road Base(Class 1 Material)	Ton	500	\$ 9.65	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 10.50 \$	5,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00
Pit Run (Class 3 Material)	Ton	1500	\$ 9.15	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 10.00 \$	15,000.00	N/A	
3/8" Washed Chips	Ton	0	N/A	\$-	N/A \$	-	N/A	\$ -
3/8" Crushed Stone	Ton	800	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 14.50 \$	11,600.00	N/A	
Screened Topsoil	Ton	25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24.50 \$	612.50	N/A	
Black Base	Ton	0	N/A		N/A		\$ 20.70	Hayden Pit
		Total		\$ 50,400.00	\$	56,312.00		\$ 32,200.00